502112374 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter B. Buckley	09/20/2010
Konrad Messmer	09/18/2010
Mark W. Phillips	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenpharma AB
Street Address:	Glantv.5 757 56
City:	Uppsula
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13496933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500
Email: mrich@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLE06-40001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan O. White

Total Attachments: 3

502112374

source=GlenPharma_Assignment#page1.tif source=GlenPharma_Assignment#page2.tif source=GlenPharma_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029216 FRAME: 0254

CH \$40.00 1548

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE	1Peter B Buckley	(ASSIGNOR
	2. Konrad Messmer	(ASSIGNOR)
	3. Mark W Phillips	(ASSIGNOR)
acknowle 757 56 U our right	and valuable consideration,* the receipt and adequedged, do hereby assign to Glenpharma AB (ASS Ippsala, Sweden, its successors, assigns and, title and interest, in and for the United States of Air entitled:	legal representatives all
"Co	omposition and Methods for inducing or enhanci repair"(Title of Invention)	ng connective tissue
Invented	by us and described in the patent application;	
USPTO	Serial NoProvisional Application 61/272,427_Filed	: _09/23/2009
and in A	Application for US Non-Provisional patent: To be	filed on or before
reissues ownersh ASSIGN	Inited States Letters Patent which may be granted to continuations and extensions thereof, the said inter- tip of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be he NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representa- which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully a lave been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment	rest being the entire id and enjoyed by the said atives, to the full end of the and entirely as the same

made;

PATENT REEL: 029216 FRAME: 0255 And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Further Actions. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee in, to and under the Patent Assets, and Assignee shall pay for Assignor's actual and reasonable expenses and costs. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional Confirmatory Assignments) and the provision of documents and information useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees or agents to file, prosecute or maintain any registration or application for any Patent Asset, or pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Assets.

		Signed on	
INVENTOR GLÄN	R BUCKLEY VTV.5. 75756 U	PPSACA, SWEDEN	Date 9/20/2010
	f. Dr. med. Konrad Meßmer Rottenbucher Straße 11 D-82166 Gräfelfing Telefon/Fax 089-85 51 23	7 18 0	Date
INVENTOR			Date

PATENT REEL: 029216 FRAME: 0256

^{*} All three inventors hereby agree on the attached terms for assignment.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Further Actions. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee in, to and under the Patent Assets, and Assignee shall pay for Assignor's actual and reasonable expenses and costs. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional Confirmatory Assignments) and the provision of documents and information useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees or agents to file, prosecute or maintain any registration or application for any Patent Asset, or pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Assets.

	Signed on	
		Date
INVENTOR		
INVENTOR /7	M	Date
Mich	9-20-200	
INVENTOR	MARK W PHILLIPS 4201 VINKEMULDER RD COCONUT CREEK, FL 33073 USA	Date
* All three inventor	rs hereby agree on the attached terms for assignment.	

PATENT REEL: 029216 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 10/31/2012